Bulletin 56015-A
MFW & MVW Fixed & Variable
Displacement Bi-Directional Motors
Table of Contents
Performance Assurance page 3
Features and Benefits 4
Specifications 5
Fixed Displacement Motors 5

1800 RPM1200 RPM
600 RPM
HOW TO ORDER
BLOCK NUMBER 1 2 3 — 4 — 5 6 — 7 8EXPLANATION
FIXED  MOTOR M F W — 15A — A Y — NN NN
EXAMPLE
VARIABLE MOTOR
M V W — 06A — A S — HN NNEXAMPLE
1 = UNIT
M = Motor
2 = TYPE
F = Fixed Displacement
V = Variable Displacement
3 = DESIGN  SERIES
W = Hydrodynamic Bearing
4 = UNIT SIZE
W. Des.
06A =0.85 cipr
10A =1.36 cipr
15A =2.05 cipr
20A =2.82 cipr
5 = PORT TYPE
A = SAE Straight Thread
6 = SHAFT END
Y = Keyed SAE
S = Splined SAE
B = Keyed Belt Drive
C = (c) Splined Belt Drive
7 = CONTROL TYPE
HD = Hydraulic two position
HN = Handwheel
MN = Pintle for Lever
*RU = Solenoid/Dual Position
NN = Fixed Displacement (no control)
*115VAC/60Hz. standard, other
voltages available (additional cost)
8 = DISPLACEMENT STOPS
NN = No Volume Stops
SA = Minimum Stop (HD, MN, RU, HN)
SN = Maximum Stop (HN, RU, MN)
SB = Both Min. & Max. (HN, MN, RU)
H
ow